



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1780/2019

SURENDER KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. J.C. Mahindro, Advocate with
Mr. Shubham Agarwal, Advocate.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Pawan Mathur, Standing Counsel
for DDA/R-1.

Mr. Jagjit Singh, Advocate with
Mr. Preet Singh, Advocate for
Railways/R-2.

Mr. Akhil Mittal, Standing Counsel
for NDMC/R-3.

Ms. Mini Pushkarna, Standing
counsel with Ms. Swagata Bhuyan,
Ms. Shiva Pandey and Ms. Balbir
Singh, Advocates for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

%

20.02.2019

Notice. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 4 accept notice and seek time to file the status report. Let status report be filed before the next date.

List on 13.08.2019.

I.S.MEHTA, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2019

nd