



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1780/2019

SURENDER KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.J.C.Mahindro & Ms.Cherry Singh,
Advocates with Petitioner in person.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr.Ajay Verma & Mr.Sanjeev Sagar,
Advocates for DDA/R-1.
Mr.Jagjit Singh, Sr.Std.Counsel with Om
Prakash, Ms.Sudeepti Singh, Ms.Meenal
Khanna & Ms.Akansha Jain, Advocates
for Railways/R-2.
Mr.Akhil Mittal, Std. Counsel for
NDMC/R-3.
Ms.Mini Pushkarna, Std.Counsel with
Ms.Swagata Bhuyan & Ms.Shiva Pandey,
Advocates for DUSIB/R-4.
Mr.Barnali Basak, Advocate for R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **13.08.2019**

List on 20.11.2019.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

AUGUST 13, 2019

'hkaur'/s