



\$~A-15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1780/2019

SURENDER KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS..... Respondents

Through Mr.Ajay Verma, Sr.Standing Counsel
for DDA with Mr.Sanjeev Sagar and Ms.Nazia
Parveen, Advs.

Mr.Akhil Mittal, Standing Counsel for R-3.

Ms.Mini Pushkarna, Standing Counsel, DUSIB
with Ms.Swagata Bhuyan and Ms.Khushboo
Nahar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

%

20.11.2019

No counter-affidavit has been filed by respondents No. 1 to 3.

Learned counsel for respondent No. 3 states that he does not wish to
file a counter-affidavit.

Counter-affidavit, if any, by filed by respondents No. 1 and 2 within
six weeks from today. Rejoinder be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Learned counsel for respondent No. 4 has filed counter-affidavit.

Rejoinder be filed within six weeks from today.

List for arguments on 27.04.2020.

JAYANT NATH, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2019/rb