



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1780/2019**

SURENDER KUMAR Petitioner
Through: **Ms.Cherry Singh, Adv.**

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondents
Through: **Mr. Om Prakash, Adv. for Railway.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

% **ORDER**
23.02.2022

[VIA VIDEO-CONFERENCING]

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file a rejoinder affidavit in reply to the affidavit tendered on behalf of DUSIB.

List again on 11.04.2022.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

FEBRUARY 23, 2022/bh