



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1780/2019**

SURENDER KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Shubham Agarwal, Advocate.**

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS Respondents

Through: **Mr. Sanjeev Sagar, SC for DDA & Ms. Nazia Parveen, Advs. for R-1.**
Mr. Om Prakash, Mr. Ghanshyam Singh & Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Advocates for R-2.
Ms. Mini Pushkarna, SC for DUSIB, Ms. Shikha Baisoya & Mr. Khushboo Nahar, Advocates for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

11.04.2022

%

The counsel for the respondent No.1 accepts notice on behalf of the respondent No.3.

Subject to orders of the Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice, the proceedings of the present petition i.e., W.P.(C) 1780/2019 be placed before another Hon'ble Bench for the date 28.04.2022.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

APRIL 11, 2022

ha