



\$~110(Appellate)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1780/2019

SURENDER KUMAR Petitioner

Through: Mr.J.C.Mahindro, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Vidhi Gupta for Mr.Anish
Dhingra, Adv. for R-1/DDA

Mr.Om Prakash, Adv. for R-2

Mr.Akhil Mittal, Supreme Court-North
DMC with Ms.Yashika Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Khushboo Nahar for Ms.Mini
Pushkarna, Supreme Court-DUSIB/R-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **28.04.2022**

1. Mr.Om Prakash, learned Counsel for Respondent 2 submits that he does not seek to file any reply to the petition.
2. Ms.Vidhi Gupta, learned Counsel for the DDA seeks and is granted one final opportunity of one week to file reply to this petition failing which the right to file reply shall stand forfeited. Advance copy of the reply be given to learned Counsel for the petitioner who may file rejoinder within two weeks thereof.
3. Respondent 3 has already stated in these proceedings that he does not seek to file any reply.



4. Rejoinder to the counter affidavit of Respondent 2 be filed by the petitioner within a week.
5. List for disposal on 8th July, 2022.
6. It is made clear that the timeline stipulated hereinabove for filing reply and rejoinder shall not be extended or altered in any manner.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

APRIL 28, 2022/kr