



\$~42(Appellate)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1780/2019

SURENDER KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shubham Agarwal, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anish Dhingra, Adv. for R-1/DDA

Mr. Om Prakas, Mr. Ghansyam Singh and Mr. Akash Sheokand, Advs. for R-2

Mr. Akhil Mittal, SC for MCD /Respondent no.3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

08.07.2022

1. This matter has to be heard finally. The Court is not sitting after lunch as I have to preside over a COFEPOSA Board Meeting.
2. Reply stands filed by Respondent 1. Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that he does not seek to file any rejoinder thereto.
3. Mr. Mittal, learned Counsel for Respondent 3 submits that Respondent 3 has no role to play in the matter.
4. Mr. Om Prakas appears for Respondent 2 and submits that

W.P.(C) 1780/2019

Page 1 of 2



Respondent 2 is also not desirous of filing any reply in the matter.

5. The reply of Respondent 4 is not on record. Respondent 4 is directed to ensure that the reply is placed on record.

6. Re-notify for disposal on 14th November, 2022.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

JULY 8, 2022/kr