



\$~33(Appellate)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1780/2019

SURENDER KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. J.C. Mahindro and Mr.
Shubham Agarwal, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anish Dhingra, Adv. for
R-1.
Mr. Akhil Mittal, Standing
Counsel for Resp/MCD.
Mr. Rishi Kant Singh, Adv. for
R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

14.11.2022

%

Re-notify on 8th February 2023.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2022/hk