



\$~40

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 1780/2019

SURENDER KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shubham Aggarwal, Advocate.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur, Standing Counsel for
DDA. Ms. Kanak Grover, Advocate for R-1.
Mr. Akhil Mittal, Standing Counsel for R-3.
Mr. Rishi Kant Singh, Advocate for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

08.02.2023

%

[The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid mode]

1. It is already 4:45.
2. No time left.
3. List on 12.09.2023.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 8, 2023

al