



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1780/2019**

SURENDER KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Abhishek, Advocate.**

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr.Akhil Mittal, standing counsel for
MCD.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

10.04.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. No time left today.
2. List on 30.09.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 10, 2024/VLD