



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1780/2019**

SURENDER KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. JC Mahindro and Mr. Deepak
Khurana, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Akhil Mittal, ASC for DDA.
Mr. Om Prakash, Mr. Ashok Malik, Mr.
Chandresh Pratap, Ms. Swati Mishra, Mr. Nitish
Panda and Mr. Amish Kumar, Advocates for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

30.09.2024

List on 10.02.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

DU