



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1780/2019

SURENDER KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Kumar and Mr.
Aaman Sabir, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Om Prakash, SPC with Mr.
Nitish Pande, Ms. Swati Mishra
and Mr. Sarthak Udaipuria,
Advocates for UoI.
Mr. Akhil Mittal, SC for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

10.02.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the petitioner has passed away on 27.12.2024. He seeks an adjournment to take necessary steps.

List on 26.05.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2025/MR/SD/