



\$~27

* **THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1780/2019 and CM APPL. 28773/2025
CM APPL. 28774/2025

SURENDER KUMARPetitioner

Through: Mr. J.C. Mahindro & Mr.
Abhishek Kumar, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Anish Dhingra & Mr. Pankaj
Tomar, Advocates for DDA.
Mr. Om Prakash, Mr. Nitish
Pande, Ms. Swati Mishra, Mr.
Amish Kumar & Mr. Sarthak
Upaidpuria, Advocates for R-2.
Mr. Akhil Mitta, SC for MCD.
[M:-9212504099]

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **26.05.2025**

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 30.10.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

MAY 26, 2025

'pv'