



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1780/2019**
SURENDER KUMAR

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr.J C Mahindro, Advocate for LR
of Petitioner with LR (B) of petitioner

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS

.....Respondent
Through: Mr.Anish Dhingra, Advocate for DDA

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **30.07.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 28773/2025 (u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC) & CM APPL. 28774/2025
(condonation of delay)

Process fee filed is reported to be lying under objection.

On applicant filing fresh process fee within two weeks, let notice of the applications be issued to respondent nos. 2 to 5 and LR no. (C) of deceased petitioner by all permissible modes, returnable on 16.10.2025. It be indicated in the notice that reply, if any, be filed within four weeks of service.

REGISTRAR

JULY 30, 2025/sk