



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1780/2019, CM APPL. 28773/2025 & CM APPL. 28774/2025**
SURENDER KUMARPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Anish Dhingra & Mr. Nakul Ahuja, Adv. for R-1.
Mr. Akhil Mittal, SC, MCD with Ms. Riddhi Jain, Adv. for R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

% **ORDER**
30.10.2025

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. Put up on 02.02.2026.

OCTOBER 30, 2025/ ha

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J