



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1780/2019 & CM APPL. 28773-28774/2025**

SURENDER KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Creesha Shastri, Advocate with
Petitioner in person.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Anish Dhingra & Mr. Nakul
Ahuja, Advocates for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **02.02.2026**

1. It is already 04:45 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
2. Re-notify on 22nd April, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

FEBRUARY 2, 2026/hc