



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010116382019

+ **W.P.(C) 1780/2019**

SURENDER KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Rajesh Kumar Chopra, Advocate.**

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORSRespondents

Through: **Mr. Akhil Mittal, SC for MCD with
Ms. Riddhi Jain, Mr. Vineet Kumar
Mishra and Mr. Shayana Das
Pathnayak, Advocates for R-3.
Mr. Om Prakash, Mr. Chandresh
Kumar Yadav, Ms. Swati, Mr. Prince
Yadav and Ms. Ankita Yadav,
Advocates for R-2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **02.09.2026**

1. It is already 04:45 P.M. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
2. Re-notify on 6th January, 2027.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

SEPTEMBER 2, 2026

nk